# **MEDIA INFORMATION**



4/12/2018 - No 80

# Eibach extends partnership with ADAC GT Masters and ADAC TCR Germany

- Eibach partnership extended before end of original agreement
- Eibach is also involved with the ADAC GT4 Germany and ADAC Rallye Deutschland
- Long-term partnership with ADAC Rallye Deutschland set to continue

Munich: Eibach will remain a long-term partner of the ADAC GT Masters and ADAC TCR Germany. The German specialist manufacturer of suspension parts and components will also become involved with the new ADAC GT4 Germany in the future. The long-established company has extended its partnership with ADAC GT Masters and ADAC TCR Germany until 2021 and will also sponsor the ADAC GT4 Germany during this period. Eibach also intends to continue working with ADAC Rallye Deutschland which constitutes the German round of the FIA WRC. In the ADAC GT Masters, the Eibach name will continue to be seen on drivers' overalls while the Eibach logo will feature on the backdrop at the awards ceremonies for the ADAC TCR Germany and ADAC GT4 Germany. The ADAC GT Masters, ADAC GT4 Germany and ADAC TCR Germany will get the 2019 season under way at the Motorsport Arena Oschersleben (April 27th - 29th).

"The ADAC GT Masters platform is the ideal place to test and develop our race springs in competition under extreme conditions. The company slogan is 'Born in Motorsport'. Our involvement with the ADAC GT Masters certainly proves that we live up to that promise! And so, we are more than happy at this early juncture to announce our intention to further develop our partnership with the ADAC and extend it for another three years," said Stephan Stöcker, Motorsport Manager, Heinrich Eibach GmbH.

"Eibach are strong partners of ADAC Motorsport and support our drivers with their technical expertise, so we are delighted with their involvement with our series over the long term," said Thomas Voss, ADAC Motorsport and Classic Director.

Eibach can look back on a long and successful tradition in motorsport. The company is based in Finnentrop to the east of Cologne and has worked with Formula 1 and with the World Rally Championship and has also been active in the sports car sector and in the DTM. Eibach has been involved with ADAC Motorsport for many years, has been a partner of the ADAC GT Masters and the ADAC TCR Germany since 2017 and also sponsors ADAC Rallye Deutschland. Many teams from both the ADAC GT Masters and ADAC TCR Germany use components supplied by this famous company.

### About Eibach

Eibach enjoys a worldwide reputation as a leading manufacturer of high-performance suspension springs and components and also makes special hi-tech springs for very demanding applications. The range of applications is very comprehensive, covering almost all areas of industrial and automotive engineering. Eibach combines top quality with an extremely high degree of flexibility and cost-effective production whether in small batches or in production runs. Eibach has manufacturing plants in Europe (Finnentrop, Germany), North America (Corona, CA, USA) and Asia (Shanghai, China) plus engineering/sales offices in Australia, England and South Africa. Eibach also service customers in more than 80 countries around the world through our regional partners.

DEKRA

DMSB

## **MEDIA INFORMATION**



DMSB

TWIK EUS

## ADAC GT Masters race meetings in 2019\*

26/04/19 - 28/04/19	Motorsport Arena Oschersleben
17/05/19 - 19/05/19	Autodrom Most (CZ)
07/06/19 - 09/06/19	Red Bull Ring (A)
09/08/19 - 11/08/19	Circuit Zandvoort (NL)
16/08/19 - 18/08/19	Nürburgring
13/09/19 - 15/09/19	Hockenheimring Baden-Württemberg
27/09/19 - 29/09/19	Sachsenring

\*subject to change

#### **Press Contact**

#### ADAC e.V.

Oliver Runschke, Tel: +49 (0) 89 7676 6965, E-Mail: oliver.runschke@adac.de Kay-Oliver Langendorff, Tel: +49 (0) 89 7676 6936, E-Mail: kay.langendorff@adac.de

www.adac.de/gt-masters www.adac.de/motorsport



KARCHER

кü